
Name Agency/Organization Name Title/Position Email Address Phone Number Tell us about the project or program you are interested in submitting a grant application for.

Kacei Conyers The Center for Independent Living Community Living Program Manager kconyers@thecil.org 510-841-4776 Mobility Management

Jennifer Yeamans Livermore Amador Valley Transit Authority Senior Grants & Management Specialist jyeamans@lavta.org 925-455-7561 2024 Paratransit Discretionary Grant Program

Mike Tobin Livermore Amador Valley Transit Authority Director of Operations mtobin@lavta.org 925-605-8166 Mobility Management & ParaTaxi

Steve Adams City of Union City - Union City Transit Transit Manager transit@unioncity.org 510.675.5446

Fund microtransit for same-day ride availability for disabled and senior 70+ as well as ambulatory individuals. Funding would 

include acquisition of 4 vehicles AND operating costs.

May also work with Ride-On Tri-City! program to provide an expanded WAV or TNC service.

Kim Burrowes City of Emeryville Recreation Manager kburrowes@emeryville.org 510-596-4308 Additional Countywide accessible transportation (outside of Emeryville's 8 to Go shuttle service)

Julie Yates BORP Administrative Director jay@borp.org 510-225-7031 Group Trip Transportation for Youth and Adults with Disabilities

Shawn Fong City of Fremont - Ride-On Tri-City! Program Manager sfong@fremont.gov 510-574-2033

The Ride-On Tri-City! Mobility Management and Travel Training Program will serve older adults and people with disabilities 

residing in Fremont, Newark and Union City. The program will provide: a) individual transportation assistance (information, 

service linkage, service coordination and advocacy); b) education and outreach activities to improve transportation access, 

and; c) travel training and orientation activities to increase community members knowledge and utilization of public transit.

Chonita Chew United Seniors of Oakland and Alameda County Travel Trainer & Organizer Chonita.USOAC@gmail.com 510.729.0851 USOAC Senior Public Transportation Training and Education Program

Tiffany Major Eden I&R Director of Institutional Advancement Tmajor@edenir.org
706-254-5606

510-537-2710

Kim Petty Onward Health, Inc CEO kim.petty@onwardrides.com 312-485-3484 On demand accessible transportation services and one click call software

Rani Narula-Woods Excellence in Innovation CEO + Founder rani.innovation@gmail.com 818-489-8651

Emma Martin The Center for Independent Living Program Director emartin@centerforindependentliving.org 510-422-5085

Katherine Kaldis City of Alameda Paratransit Program Coordinator kkaldis@alamedaca.gov 510.747.7513

I am requesting additional funding to enable the program to conduct more outreach and to work with Onward Rides to 

provide reliable on-demand transportation to wheelchair participants through our TNC concierge program (AIM: Alameda 

Independent Mobility)

Thomas Forbes One Nation Dream Makers Director of Finance Thomas@onenationdreammakers.org 510-385-5035
Last Mile Food Delivery/Mobile Pantry 

Prepared Meals for Seniors

Janette Pace CItyServe of the Tri-Valley Director janette@cityservecares.org 925-344-5456 Transportation for seniors, low income and unhoused individuals and families.

Charlie Deterline SOS Meals on Wheels Executive Director charlie@sosmow.org 510-343-6122 Meals on Wheels Refrigerated Fleet

Kurry Foley City of Oakland Manager, Agency Administrative kfoley@oaklandca.gov 510-238-6796

Irfan Shahzada City of Oakland Accountant III ishahzada@oaklandca.gov 510-238-7351

Bruce Curtis Easy Does It Emergency Services Executive Director bruce@easydoesitservices.org 510-383-6661

Providing immediate accessible transportation and wheelchair repair services to individuals using mobility equipment, which 

breaks down away from home in North and Central Alameda County

EDI has been providing emergency accessible transportation, and wheelchair repair services under contract with Alameda 

CTC for 5 years

Micheal Pope Alzheimer's Services of the East Bay CEO micheal@aseb.org 510-644-8292

Alzheimer's Services of the East Bay (ASEB) has been providing transportation for our program participants since 1992. 

The program began in an attempt to fill the need of employed caregivers/partners who had a tight schedule which made it 

difficult for them to drop their loved one off at the program. 

For 32 years ASEB has provided curb to curb transportation! Over this time ASEB has been supported not only by Alameda 

CTC but others who understand that transportation is a necessity not luxury for the families we serve. 

ASEB will be submitting a grant to request the continued collaboration and support of Alameda CTC. ASEB's current 

transportation program is vital to enrollment and access for the citizens served. ASEB is currently serving families from 

Fremont to Hercules at our Berkeley location. With our current aging fleet ( 2 van lift vans and 1 mini-van) ASEB is 

performing a "magic act" to maintain our award winning transportation program. 

For the fiscal year 2022-2023 ASEB provided 7,941 one way van trips for 133 caregivers.

ASEB will be requesting support to revamp its transportation program to adapt to the impact of the pandemic and the "great 

resignation" both have come close to devastating ASEB's ability to serve Alameda County.
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